SHELBY COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING AGENDA May 19, 2020 10:00 AM Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call meeting to order Dan Ison, CJE
- 2. Review and Approval of May 5, 2020 Minutes Sue Carole Perry, County Clerk
- 3. Review and Approval of the April 2020 Financial Statement Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 4. Review and Approval of Budget Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 5. Review and Approval of Cash Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 6. Review and Approval of County Invoices Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- Approval to issue incentive payment in the amount of \$2,156.30 to Magistrate Robert Webb for completion of his 40 hours of training for calendar year 2020 – Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 8. Request to Review and Approve the termination of monthly contributions to Shelby Services effective June 1, 2020 Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 9. 911 Update Chris Spaulding, EMA
- 10. Review and Approval of contract for jail services Dan Ison, CJE
- 11. Permission to solicit bids for rock, in-place paver patching, and striping for the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year Craig Myatt, Road Dept.
- 12. Review and Approval of the maintenance agreement between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet Department of Highways and Shelby County Fiscal Court regarding the grass medians along KY 53 – **Craig Myatt, Road Dept.**
- 13. Request and Approval of the reclassification of Elaine Cecil from temporary full-time EMT to permanent full-time EMT with a starting date of May 29, 2020 and an annual salary of \$34,850.00 **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 14. Request and Approval of the reclassification of Isabella Trevino from full-time EMT to part-time EMT with a starting date of May 29, 2020 with a starting pay of \$14.00 an hour Dan Ison, CJE

- 15. Request and approval of the reclassification of Damion Davis from full-time EMT to part-time EMT with a starting date of May 29, 2020 with a starting pay of \$14.00 an hour Dan Ison, CJE
- 16. Committee Reports
- 17. Adjournment

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact April Skelton, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's office, at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.